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IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S Academy Road, 450’ NW of
Whitfield Road - % ZONING COMMISSIONER
(700 Academy Drive)
1* Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

15 Council District

*  Case No. 04-119-A
Mount DeSales Academy
Petitioner *

ko ok ok ok ok ok % ok ok % sk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matier comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Mount DeSales Academy, through Reveredd

Michael Roach. The Pelitioner seeks relief from Section 450.4.V1 of the Baltimore County Zonilf;'g
i

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a double-faced illuminated sign of 66 sq.ft. per face in lieu of the

maximum allowed 25 sq.ft., and a height of 9 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 6 feet. The
subject property and requested relief ate more paft_icularly described on the site plah submitted mto
evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, and the sign elevation drawings marked é;s
Petitioner’s Exhibit 2.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Chris Bmwn,: a

member of the Board of Trustees for the Mount DeSales Academy, property owner, and Chris

Parts, an architect with Hord Coplan Macht, the sign contractor. Appeating as interested citizens

were Alice B. Eisselle and Dolores Kiszner, nearby residents of the area. There were no

Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregul};ar

shaped parcel located on the southwest side of Academy Road, between the Baltimore Nation:al

Pike (Maryland Route 40) and Edmondson Avenue in Catonsville. The property contains a gro‘is_s

area of 10.2670 acres, more or less, split zoned D.R.5.5 and D.R.16, and is the site of the Mount

DeSales High School, a Catholic high school for girls. The school is over 150 years of age and is




the oldest all-female high school in the state of Maryland. Currently, the school has an enrollmer{!t

of 400 students.

The subject of the Petition for Variance relates to a proposed sign to be located near the
school’s entrance, which is accessed via a gatehouse off of Academy Road. The Petitioner is -

desirous of constructing a 66 sq.ft., double-faced sign adjacent to the entrance as shown on:

Petitioner’s Exhibit 1. The sign will be placed perpendicular to the road to provide visibility to.

traffic from both directions and set back 15 feet to avoid interference with sight distance. The sigh

will be a monument-type structure featuring brick pillars and a pitched roof. Details of the.

proposed sign are more particularly shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 2. On behalf of the Petitione:n

Mr. Parks testified that great care was taken in designing the sign so as to mitror the architectur%l |

style of the buildings on the school campus. The sign will display the name of the school and its

address in permanent lettering. Additionally, there will be a changeable message board that will

advertise special events at the school. :

A letter was received from the Academy Heights Civic Association indicating that the
Petitioner had met with that organization’s Board of Directors and that the proposed sign was miat
with enthusiasm and endorsed by that organization, Nonetheless, Ms. Eissele and Ms. Kiszn%:r-
appeared in opposition. They are not members of the Academy Heights Civic Association ar!d_

reside across from the school. Ms. Eissele believes that vatiance relief should not be granted in

that the Petitioner has never had a sign at that location. I do not find that her argument is well

founded. It was indicated at the hearing that the Petitioner has placed temporary signs at the

entragce from time to time. A permanent well-designed sign is appropriate to direct visitors to the

entrance and provide information about activities. The Protestants were also concerned about the

impact a grant of the variance would have on other properties in the area. In this regard, each case
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Upon due consideration of the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded to grafpt

must be considered independently.

FOR

(SNhe requested relief, The architectural features and detail of the pfoposed sign appear appropriate
§ \ f for this site and compatible with the existing buildings on campus. A smaller sign could arguably
d.
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be located on the property; however, it would be unattractive and detrimental to the general area. I
find that the Petitioners have satisfied the requirements for variance relief as contained in Sectioh

307 of the B.C.Z.R and that the relief requested meets the spirit and intent of the ordinance.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on thfs
_ s
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted. i! |

/Lﬁ‘ HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Count:);
this é

day of December 2003 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

450.4.VI of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a double-faced

illuminated sign of 66 sq.ft. per side in lieu of the maximum allowed 25 sq.ft., and a height of 9

feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 6 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibil 1, be and ’is'

hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their sign permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made awate that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period |
from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this i
Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. |

- AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT %

L
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bis for Baltimore County

—_———————— .




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County :

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executivé
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
- 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

December 3, 2003

Rev. Michael Roach

Mount DeSales Academy
700 Academy Drive
Catonsville, Maryland 21228

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/S Academy Drive, 450° NW of Whitfield Road

(700 Academy Drive)
1% Election District — 1* Counecil District
Mount DeSales Academy - Petitioners

Case No. 04-119-A

Dear Rev. Roach:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file ah

appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further 111f0rmat10n on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at §87-3391,

Very truly yours,

Dy A7 I

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Mr. Chris Brown, 7420 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd., Glen Burnie, Md. 21061

Mr. Chris Parts, Hord Coplan Macht

111 Marketplace, Suite 710, Baltimore, Md. 21202
Ms. Alice B. Eisselle, 709 Academy Road, Baltimore, Md. 21228
Ms. Dolores Kiszner, 707 Academy Road, Baitimore, Md., 21228
People's Counsel; Case/ File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é/} Printad on Recycled Papar



o. . ® .
Petition for Vanance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ A vV "
which is presently zoned _Nh. £. 5.5 / DR ~1¢

This Patition shall be filed vqith the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega‘l owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and m$de a part

hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1
‘f‘fv.ﬁl‘mw ‘f‘a rP-é’Vm‘r’iL p cfﬂuuf?»‘parr-ﬁ
}”H%:hmftﬂ S“tr?l« WI\H\ & ’:}*nJFa( u"; LG gftfstue ‘L—Ilr flf’!r 5‘;::{?{ c}hqﬂ & Af-rgfl:)’" @E ?‘ﬂf"‘,
:Lm }r'f'i..x G_Q\ ‘}’1\.'{* i’""il-tff‘ﬂ&q a?jh fthpf "Fd", c?-h.;f? G ‘LT* AE’r?LL‘JL #Ifz'j‘ffu‘}d;él;f{y,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicaté hardship

or practical difficulty)
Fﬁﬁ Vfoﬁf‘fL/fy HALD (Xﬁ?MSfS?hENﬂy OF MATERLIALS ond SCl ot KGROUNDS [AD TO KE HABLE Vﬂ

COMMUINTY EVENTS WITHIA A SINELE SIGN WELL- PROPORT /oNVED. .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the Renalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
— i T De SAles AcAdemyY.
Name - Type or Print ame - ‘R{;pa or Print A
Signature ‘ | ” Signature |
. MICHA=L RoAcH
Address Telsphone No. ame - Type or Print
City | State Zip Code Signature ‘d h 1
Attorney For Pelitioner: 700 ACADEMY Driwve M-‘?ﬁ’#]_‘ﬁ%}i@
Address Telephone No.
D ‘ S amb 212.2. &
i ity tate Zip Code

ZName]- Tyde or Print
el
Representative to be Contacted:

;-Signa ure )
o 1 CHRIS PARTS ) Hoel> CoPLAN MACHT
] oy et
TH | MARKETPLA CE , SUITE 710 410.9%7 721
:-:S 58 Telephone No. i!b.ddr&éfq o o LE AL Telephone Ng.
L - - g C '

y» AOEONR — e p{(___,l') 0 — m . 2‘2—0

’Qﬂ*yr"\"q = State ZIlp Code ™ C%; ‘ m > State Zip Cud%
g | ' OFFICE USE ONLY
L ' _

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
;QC‘%% o._ 04~ [19- A )
% 0 m UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING | _
Reviewed By En _Date #‘wj

REV 9/15/98



Description of property’s location for Mount De Sales Academy

.

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of Academy Road, a 60 ft right-of-
way, at the distance of 450 ft northwest of Whitfield Road, a 60 ft right-of-way,
then northerly 2 ft, westerly 11 ft, southerly 2 ft, and easterly 11ft back to the
point of beginning, being 22 square fest in area in the 1% election district.




A VI R B ,.
/3 + = e 5 ) "
NOLIYAITYA S.H3IHSYD e R HINOLSND - MOTIBA ADINIOV - JiNid HAIHSYD - 3LIHM :
NOLLNGILI1SIO
IIIIIII'-II:II'I-II-IIIIIIIII-IIIIIII

CUDTS T ¢ I A
ALY .g.m :& f._-
TS o

wg W1 HILH  UHIT 1413934 SNO3INVTIIOSIN
” 1y anng N "ON JONVYNI4 2 13D90n8 30 301440
A ANVIAYVIN ‘ALNNOD IHOWLLIVE



- L F

] S

SmaN Auno)) pIoN -
Japroday /19s00d AN I
Sour ], STRN SSUMQ [T

SOUIL] TOSMO], [

Surreadde uonedignd 1SI 37 ‘SH0M IAISSIDINS

SOUIL] S[[IASUOIE)) [
SoUIL], SNGIY [
UeIUOSILR[ SY L E

"O0e ﬁ_o_ uo

~ JO JOBD Ul I02UO

“pIN ‘Aymon aJoumpeyqg w paysyqnd Jodedsmou Apom SUIMO[[OF 91} UL

poysTiqnd Sem JUIMSSTLIIADE paxaute 51 e} AJLINHI OL SI SIHL

SO08

e

Ql

NOILLVOIIdNd 40 ALVOMILLIAD

_ _..m_%mmm,.__%ﬁw_m aiy Suiasuoo HogeIO o] (8} |

-107) Buipoz ol WEII0G BSEALd SUOHEAOIUIO0TE [e0ads,
jo} ‘ajgissasdy . paddesipeyy, are sbureay (1) 1SALON ¥

‘W 056 18 £00Z ‘24 JoquisADy "Aepsanpap cBuesy i

- _sedsel BieY 3341 9 PUE 1833 arenhs GZ pannbai 8 40 |

" up TR

Ry RiRDD BIOUEIRE 10 BUDISSIIIOY  DU0Z Bi)

|

O Lese-s88{01y) ‘TR0 maiany BUu0Z SiLI0BHAT [

7 ropey-jon (01y) 1e.9i0 5, 18001SSIW 4

L

D AUNe: SI0mURLeE 101 IFUOISNI] Biyuoz |
~ T LOINHIS "I IONIHMVIL
o R . -ana |

-any As[sog Loy ‘Buippng sunod Kuno) *Zgy Wooy W

"]
P

—

—

- Naal

nai o 183} 6 JyDiat B pue opis 2ad a3 azenbs 99 JoFEI0) B
ypm ubis PABIMLNY PBIE} HGROD B ynuad of [BIUBHBA
: | ~_ Y9BOYJORLD
4 “asy ‘Awapedy Sefes 3 WNON (s)raump ebat
" JOUISIJ-DUBLW|IOUNOY 38 |-J0UISIA uellda] 18]
~ pkoy plaIyAL PUB peoy AtuapROY 10 181100 1S8M/N
! _ " BAU(] ALLIBDEIY 0D
V-611-+0s# 95€]
© -SMmO}0) SE auBY paynuapl Avadoid au
1 1 Buuieay agnd e'pioy im Aunog |
aIomnfEg 30 suorEribay pue [y Doz 2y} Jo ADLe |

1 1 r 1 ' - 1 1
EEEH" 48 310N
1 14 1
1 I i v L _._ A 1 I B
10 ! ,
1
| 1

I

lrli;



ey Ty

[[IFREEE T P e T)

ol ._._.:..._.1_1__

____
_uz

1_1___“_..._

e

._..h..

.=E=.__..

bl

h.—_.___ . _ﬁ_H_._._:*.

. n._._._n_..- ._ .“H._ ._-.J_.‘__ hu.__ okl h_—l

__.___.___ 1

i 1-~FHuy!r=3r=

1h.,....u_._”.._ u._.l

pohLn Tl

Wi .___
.._ __.__ __ __._..,.__

_ r_._..ml e

. Jld __ ..___._. .“._ _ .“
1 11

At .._nn. PR PRI S I [

L al ae - —-— _I-..ﬂﬂ

| | R —

o ¥ | I B
_ ' o ! .1 1,

g “ . red N1 ! . .

nh

___;____,_Fd

ki 'l

i _,_:,__,,HEE

Ml et T ..._h_

..__ .___—

_:.__

.__t,.
._”_..-li._ll__il_._ L.l....-._

r.r._l..lul._rlll_.__L.

T

Tl

I D ]
| 1
A S ]

- _._..“ __._.._.._ I

> ﬁ.n T q.r_._..........,ﬂ )

R L

Lo "
..___:___. q:.,__i__,___ A,

v AnlE |+

-_ ___ _.__—.m - _......_

- _\_, ﬂ:r_= Laabd

Sy _\”_,._

ur ._ﬂ

_L_l

= Ll
P L

SFrA L

bk

1 A2

b,

._"ﬂ__ _.__.n..“_ﬂ_ ki ._._—_._ ;

._.._

[P

[ TR F S T



. | | : . : ;:'ﬁ! ,;,4!‘%

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case N 04" "f' ﬂ
) L DESATES]

Pctltmncx/chlo[mr

Date of Hearing/ Closing: M_Ql/; [ Z}_@Q& I

Baltimore County Department of |
Penmits and Development Management . |
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapcake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attention: FOEC Y L\A\QT

|
i
Ladics and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the pcndlucs of pcrjury tlmt the ncccsaary sigu(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at '7m ACA— DEM \[ D/L | VG

The sign{s) were posied on @ C(e ZJ7 ﬁIL 206 %

onth, Day, Ycar)

Smcelely, ;" "

(Signature of Sign Poster and Dato)

CapLA D E MS S LS
(Printed Name)

'ZJ_,’Z,'ZJ'S'Q\{E(‘:Q-%OM @lle,L»G,u_ o
(Address) Ty

Bavtivees, Mo 21227
(City, State, Zip Code) - T

C410> 24 1-4263 ]

(' F'elephone Number)




Department of Permits e.

Development Management Baltimore County

(A

&

——

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3353 ¢ Fax: 410-887-5708

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executiye
|

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

~ September 26, 2003 '
CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by aut:hority of the Zoning Act and |

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-119-A

700 Academy Drive

N/west corner of Academy Road and Whitfield Road
1% Election District — 1 Councilmanic District

l.egal Owner. Mount DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach

Variance to permit a double faced illuminated sign with a total of 66 square feet per side i
and a height 9 feet in lieu of the required 25 square feet and 6 feet height respectively. |

Hearings:  Wednesday, November 12, 2003 at ‘«EJOOE a.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue |

AN Ubeoce

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:Kim ‘ i

C: Mt. DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach, 700 Academy Drive, Catonsville 21228
Chris Parts, Hord, Coplan & Mach, 111 Marketplace, Suite 710, Baltimore 21207

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR|SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimortc?untynnline.infn

Printed on Aecycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 28, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Chris Brown 410-787-1880
7420 Baltimore-Annapolis Blvd.
Glen Burnie, MD 21061

o el il

CORRECTED NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and '
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the 1.
property identified herein as follows: | |

F :
E |

CASE NUMBER: 04-119-A |
700 Academy Drive

N/west corner of Academy Road and Whitfield Road

1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

| egal Owner: Mount DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach

Variance to permit a double faced illuminated sign with a total of 66 square feet per side

and a height 9 feet in lieu of the required 25 square feet apd 6 feet height respectively.

Hearings:  Wednesday, November 12, 2003 at 9.00. a.m. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosiey Avenue |

LAWRENCE E, SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887- 3391 |




:

Department of Permits an
Development Managemen

®

Tel; 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

Printed on Recycled Paper

Baltimore County |

Dirgcror’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue |

Towson, Maryland 21204

- September 26, 2003
NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

|
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authdrity of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-119-A

700 Academy Drive

N/west corner of Academy Road and Northdale Road
1%! Election District — 1 Councilmanic District

l_.egal Owner: Mount DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach

Variance to permit a double faced illuminated sign with a totfal of 66 square feet per side
and a height 9 feet in lieu of the required 25 square feet andi6 feet height respectively.

Hearings:  Wednesday, November 12, 2003 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County

Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue
i

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:rlh |
C: Mt. DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach, 700 Acaderriy Drive, Catonsville 21228
Chris Parts, Hord, Coplan & Mach, 111 Marketplace, Suite 710, Baltimore 21207

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2003.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391. {

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Divector

-
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, October 28, 2003 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: E
Chris Brown 410-787-1880
7420 Baltimore-Annapolis Blvd.
Glen Burnie, MD 21061

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authc:jrity of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 04-119-A ;
700 Academy Drive |
N/west corner of Academy Road and Northdale Road
1% Election District — 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Mount DeSales Academy, Rev. Michael Roach

Variance to permit a double faced illuminated sign with a total of 66 square feet per side
and a height 9 feet in lieu of the required 25 square feet and;6 feet height respectively.

Hearings:  Wednesday, November 12, 2003 at 9:00 alm. in Room 407, County
Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue f

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.;




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES EﬁQR ZONING HEARINGS

|

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) requireithat notice be given to the
general publicimeighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied,
However, the petitioner is responsibie for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: O ~ ~ A if

Petitioner: _MGUNT De SALES Acader i
Address or Location: 700 ACADEMY ROAD, CATUN SUILLE,MD 2/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO; -

Name: _ CHRIS RoWN |

Address: 7420 [BALNMORE —AN 0Lt S f:»(_(//)
WEN BURNIE M D 2/0b] ~_

Telephone Number: 10. 707, ]680

|

|

|

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permits an,

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

November 7, 2003

Mount De Sales Academy
Rev. Michael Roach

700 Academy Drive
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Rev. Roach:

RE: Case Number: 04-119-A, 700 Academy Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 8, 2003,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissicner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Gl 2009

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:kIm

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel
Chris Parts, Hord, Coplan, & Macht, 111 Marketplace, Ste 710, Baltimore 21202

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

k
E I: ; Brimtad am Crarmimdesd PBhve s I
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700 East Joppa Road |
Towson, Maryland 21286- 5500
410- 887 4500

3

E
r

County Office Building, Room 111 deptember 24, 2003 !
Malil Stop #1105 | ;
111 West Chesapeake Avenue ;
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

ATTENTION: Rebecca Hart |
Distribution Meeting of: September z2, 2003 (:169* i
Item No.: 112, 114-122, 124, 126, 128-130, 136 . |

Dear Ms. Hart:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

|
E

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK!
Fire Marshal's QOffice!
PHONE 887-4881 |
MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

(A Prinled with Soybean Ink
2_‘[ on Recyclod Paper




It .

]Dn'en to Erery
l ST Robert L. Flanagan, Seeretary

Lo Lt Nell . Pedersen, Administrator

Robert L. Ebriich, Jr., Forernor
Michael 8. Steele, Lf. Governor

Administration

5 , L - - - . u
1'11* sl 4'ZJ'1|'¥T!$:1$T oy CRMES LT

ol

Date: S.2%. €%
%
Ms. Rebecca Hatt RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltemNo. j)7@ 2 2p
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Hart:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a Slate roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) 4l

%.. Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Dmsmn

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland feley Serrvice for Impaired Heartng or Speech 1.500.201. ?’lﬁﬁ Statewide Tall Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baltimore, Marvland 21202 Phone 41{],.31.:'.(130[} » www.marylandroads.com
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'BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESG)URCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco

']/
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Z45
DATE: October 22, 2003

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 22, 2003

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

)
04-113,114,1 18,@20,121,122,123,127,128,129,130,136
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 3, 2003

Department of Permits and R
Development Management E C E ’VED
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III OCT - g 7 003 5

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 04-119

 ZONNG COMMSSIONER

%
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated berein, please
contact Matk A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: M&Q.Xi\ C‘**M—*P:}-

Section Chief: w}lQ' Wﬂ”%

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director ﬂATE: September 30, 2003
Department of Petmits & !
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review
SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting |

For September 29, 2003
[iem No. 119

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

The proposed sign should not interfere with the line of sight.
RWB:CEN:rb

ce! File

ZAC-09-29-2003-ITEM NO 119-09302003
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE % BEFORE THE
700 Academy Drive; NW cornet of Academy ;
Road & Northdale Road - ZONING COMMISSIONER

1% Election & 1% Councilmanic Districts
Legal Owner(s): Reverend Michael Roach * FOR: |

Mount De Sales Academy |
Petitioner(s) o BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 04-119-A
sk i o % e % W - 5 o af¢ # o 5% |
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ! i

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice

should be sent of any heating dates or other proceedings in this rilatter and the passage of any

preliminary ot final Order. All parties should copy People’s Cou::nsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. L{%\O{L m
Oy aimmﬂ_ﬁm;ﬂ AV
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN |
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Qoo S DU &Y ;
CAROLE S, DEMILIO j
Deputy People’s Counsel i
Old Courthduse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-21388

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
] HEREBY CERTIFY that on this ﬁ\@&/fday of SEptembierﬁ 2003, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, Chris Parts, 111 Marketplace, Suite 710, Baltimore,

i
[
i
I
!

Maryland 21202, Representative for Petitioner(s).

K’{%&@ﬂm 021 mrm,(z_rm@\rw I

RECEIVED | PETER MAX ZIMMMERMAN
. People’s Counsel for Baltimore County
SEF 28 2003

iiiiiiiiiiiii
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EXISTING

3_STORY PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

CONVENT

——— —_——— e e —_——— — —_

......................... Councimanic Districty—1st T T
Election District: 1st

1"=200" scale zoning map# SW2-F, SW2~E

Zoning: D.R.5.5, DR. 16

Property: 10.2670 Acres/ 447,228.4 SF Gross Areg

Sewer:  Public

Water: Public

Cheasapeake Bay Critical Area: No/ Not in Flood Plain

Prior Zoning Hearings: Case # 97—-525-SPHA, Granted 07—-17-97,

) (school construction of the proposed sporis
complex is an educctional facility and exempt
from RTA reqgulations; permitting o disionce
between buildings of 20 feet in lieu of the

requirements.)
Building Permits: B305h743 (05—22-97
B314082 CANCELLED 0B—-07-97
B434360 02—-05-01
B483220 05—-22-02
B488052 0/—17-02

ARCHAECTURE PRCOJECT NAME AND ADDRESS:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE  } MOUNT DE SALES

PLANNING

NIERIOR. DESIGN ACADEMY SIGNAGE
700 Acoderny Drive

111 Market Fioce Cotonsville, Maryland 21228

Suite 710

Battimore, Marylond 21202 PROJECT NO.: 22149.00
DATE: 03/28/03
Phone: 410.837.7311 SCALT:  AS NOTED

) um Hord Coplan Macht Fox:  410,837.6530
M* —

o
X\
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NORTH

Zoning Office USE ONLY!
reviewed by I TEM#: CASE#:
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10/31/2003 09:08 FAX 410 837 8530 HORD COPLAN MACHT E}g-glfgﬂl
_1@s23op0m3 127 BROWN fRETKA » 4108376530 '1 NO.5B1 BB
ii
ACADEMD BEIGHLS
— CIYIC ASHSHOCIATION ’
.0, BOX 0337 CATGNSVILILC, MR 21228
) ) d i )
D ({h //? A Prost-It® Fax Note 7671 W.?

January 8, 2003

Mr. Chyis Brown

Maourt de Sales Academy
»00 Acaderny Road
Catonsville, MD 21228

Dear Mr Brown,

|

for the gatehouse sign on Academy Road.
hormneowners who 1ake pride in their homes
property values.

" BeuNg

e ¥
Pore 410 38753
Fax # )D- BB*-J*QBE- ...r
|

ﬁas you know, we represent 487

From | AURA DULSK]

| |

Thank You for involving the community of A?*ademy Heights in your planning

nd enjoy ever increasng

Yaour artist's rendering of the proposed sign was presented 10 Our Board of

Govemors and residents of Acadeny Helghts

at our Decembet, 2002, mqeting.

It was greeted with enthusiasm and ‘gdreat iqea' comrmnents.

I - i !
. ' . | " _t d é
The design of the sign is in keeping with the archllet_:mre of both Mount de
Sales Academy and Academy Heights, The sign will be a good

addition to Mount de Sales Academy 1_’_01' i hgxt | 150 y:aars_

we hope that financing and Baltimore County approvat will present no diifﬁcultims

or delays for your project.

J

Sincerely,
. ¢ '; % ,_,,é/
f’/ji; = L

Kathicen Q. Bankett
President
Academy Heights Civic Association

)
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